for the financial year 2020 have been prepared and 

laid before the Assembly on 9th September, 2020. 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: 

That this National Assembly approves the Estimates 

of Expenditure for the financial year 2020 of a total 

sum of three hundred and six billion, two hundred 

and seventy-one million, two hundred and eighty-five 

thousand dollars ($306, 271,285,000), excluding 

twenty-three billion, two hundred and seventy 

three million, eight hundred and forty six 

thousand dollars ($23, 273,846,000) which is 

chargeable by law, as detailed therein and 

summarised in the undermentioned schedule, and 

agree that it is expedient to amend the law and to 

make further provision in respect of finance.    

[Minister of Public Works on behalf of the Vice-President]